Peter Di Cicco

TELEVISION

WEIRD WATERS (upcoming)
Head Writer

DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS UNDER NDA

Head Writer

TRANSFORMERS: NEZHA (upcoming)
Staff Writer

TRANSFORMERS: CYBERVERSE
Writer

SUPER DINOSAUR
Writer

TEENAGE MUTANT NINJA TURTLES
Staff Writer
Freelance Writer

GAMES
TMNT PORTAL POWER
COMICS

TEENAGE MUTANT NINJA TURTLES:
AMAZING ADVENTURES

AWARDS

Nominee — Best Writer for an Animated Series

Meticulous Media

Henshin

Hasbro

Hasbro

Spin Master

Nickelodeon

Nickelodeon Games/Red Fly Studio

IDW Comics

Irish Animation Awards

TRANSFORMERS: CYBERVERSE “Megatron is My Hero”

Finalist — Darkwood Productions Sci-Fi Award

BROKEN MIRRORS - Screenplay

EXECUTIVE EXPERIENCE
NICKELODEON

EDUCATION
B.F.A. in Film/TV Production

AGENT

Sue Giordano

HUDSON AGENCY
914-737-1475
Sue@hudsonagency.net

Austin Film Festival

Live Action Current Series

New York University
Tisch School of the Arts

2020-Present

2018-2020

2017-2019

2017-2018

2016

2015-2016
2012-2015

2016

2016

2019

2014

2007-2011

2000



