Peter Di Cicco

TELEVISION

WEIRD WATERS (upcoming) Head Writer	Meticulous Media	2020-Present
DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS UNDER NDA Head Writer	Henshin	2018-2020
TRANSFORMERS: NEZHA (upcoming) Staff Writer	Hasbro	2017-2019
TRANSFORMERS: CYBERVERSE Writer	Hasbro	2017-2018
SUPER DINOSAUR Writer	Spin Master	2016
TEENAGE MUTANT NINJA TURTLES Staff Writer Freelance Writer	Nickelodeon	2015-2016 2012-2015
GAMES TMNT PORTAL POWER	Nickelodeon Games/Red Fly Studio	2016
COMICS TEENAGE MUTANT NINJA TURTLES: AMAZING ADVENTURES	IDW Comics	2016
AWARDS Nominee – Best Writer for an Animated Series TRANSFORMERS: CYBERVERSE "Megatron is My		2019
Finalist – Darkwood Productions Sci-Fi Award BROKEN MIRRORS - Screenplay	Austin Film Festival	2014
EXECUTIVE EXPERIENCE NICKELODEON	Live Action Current Series	2007-2011
EDUCATION B.F.A. in Film/TV Production AGENT	New York University Tisch School of the Arts	2000
Sue Giordano		

HUDSON AGENCY 914-737-1475 Sue@hudsonagency.net